FORM PTO-1594 REC 08_01	-2000 - HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ₹ 7-7 OD ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10141	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
ARIES SUPPLY AND EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	Name: Alkota Cleaning Systems, Inc.
	Internal Address: 110 Iowa Street
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: P.O. Box 288
Corporation-State California	City: Alcester State: SD ZIP: 57001
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 'es O No	Association
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State South Dakota
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignes is not domicilised in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
4. Application number(s) of patentina in the second	The development Designation No. (9)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(3) 1,725,066
n/a	1,747,599
	1,797,541
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved,
Name: Larry F. Gitlin	120.00
RAPKIN & GIIDIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
5855 Topanga Canyon Blvd., #301	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Woodland Hills, CA 91367	Z Address
Street Address:	to a sound out make pr
	8. Deposit account number:
same as above	
City:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/31/2000 HTHRI1 00000310 1725066 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
10.00.00	8
12-FC statement and signature. 50.00 00	nation is true and correct and an attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and bejul, the longering the original document.	
	S = 1/3/00
Larry F. Gitlin, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 2 2
Total number of haces including	
Mail documents to be recorded with requirements. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments. Washington, D.C. 20231	

REEL: 002112 FRAME: 0527

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARIES SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT CO., INC., a California corporation, ("ARIES") having its principal offices at 7251 Varna Avenue, North Hollywood, California 91605, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the following registered trademark, U.S. Reg. No. 1,725,066: ALL AMERICAN and Design.

WHEREAS, ALKOTA CLEANING SYSTEMS, INC., a South Dakota corporation, having its principal offices at 110 lowa Street, P.O. Box 288, Alcester, South Dakota 57001 ("ALKOTA"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ARIES hereby assigns to ALKOTA all right, title and interest ARIES has acquired in the United States in and to said registered trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at Wock LAND HILL, CA this 29 day of JUNE, 2000.

ARIES SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT CO., INC. A California corporation,

Bv

Jeffrey K. Bur

Burros, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002112 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARIES SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT CO., INC., a California corporation. ("ARIES") having its principal offices at 7251 Varna Avenue, North Hollywood, California 91605, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the following registered service mark, U.S. Reg. No. 1,747,599: ARIES.

WHEREAS, ALKOTA CLEANING SYSTEMS, INC., a South Dakota corporation, having its principal offices at 110 lowa Street, P.O. Box 288, Alcester, South Dakota 57001 ("ALKOTA"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said registered service mark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ARIES hereby assigns to ALKOTA all right, title and interest ARIES has acquired in the United States in and to said registered service mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said service mark.

Signed at WooDLAW HILL, CA this 29 day of Toke _____, 2000.

ARIES SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

A California corporation,

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002112 FRAME: 0529**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARIES SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT CO., INC., a California corporation, ("ARIES") having its principal offices at 7251 Varna Avenue, North Hollywood, California 91605, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the following registered trademark, U.S. Reg. No. 1,797,541: ALL AMERICAN THE BEST UNDER PRESSURE.

WHEREAS, ALKOTA CLEANING SYSTEMS, INC., a South Dakota corporation, having its principal offices at 110 lowa Street, P.O. Box 288, Alcester, South Dakota 57001 ("ALKOTA"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ARIES hereby assigns to ALKOTA all right, title and interest ARIES has acquired in the United States in and to said registered trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at Wood MALHILLY CA this 29 day of June, 2000.

ARIES SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT CO., INC. A California corporation,

_ . / /

RECORDED: 07/07/2000

Jeffrey K) Burros, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002112 FRAME: 0530